
 
 

    
 

 
 

 

VETERANS TIME TRIALS ASSOCIATION 
(KENT GROUP) 

 

15 Mile Time Trial 
 

Course Q15/1 

Ham Street – Bridgefield RAB – Brenzett RAB - Ham Street  

 
(Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations) 

 

Sunday 8 October 2023 

 

RESULT SHEET 
                  
        VTTA AWARDS - Veteran Riders  
        
       1st on age adjusted time  Kevin Tye VeloRefined Rule 5 27:58 £40 
 
       2nd on age adjusted time    Paul Wilson Rye & Dist. Whs.  28:12 £30  
 
       3rd on age adjusted time     Colin McDermott  Festival RC 28:24 £20 
 
       1st team adjusted time    VeloRefined Rule 5           56:33     £10 each 

    (Kevin Tye 27:58 & Andrew Meilak  28:35)  
 
 1st road adjusted time      Paul Burrows Thanet RC 31:59 £15 
 
       1st veteran on scratch   Colin  McDermott  Festival RC  30:23 £15 
        
       1st veteran lady on scratch Rebecca Wilson     Rye & Dist. Whs.         38:56  £15 
 

      VTTA AWARDS - Non Veteran Riders 
 
      1st on scratch       Mattie Dodd       VC de Londres 28:39 £15 
        
      1st Lady on scratch    Aiga Kolosova Medway VC 39:00 £15 
 

VTTA AWARD – Wilf How Trophy  (Greatest + for rider over 65) Colin Inett  Thanet RC   +6:34 
 

 
VTTA EVENT SECRETARY: 

Robert Giles, 91 Park Way, Coxheath, Maidstone, Kent. ME17 4EX 
Telephone - Mobile 07905 086613. Email – robertggiles@icloud.com (VTTA Kent) 
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RESULTS ON AGE STANDARD 

 

 Name Club G A Vet Std Time +/- AAT Grp. 

1 Kevin Tye VeloRefined Rule 5 M 61 00:42:08 00:30:48 11:20 27:58 Kent 

2 Nick Wilson Rye & District Whs CC M 60 00:41:57 00:30:51 11:06 28:12 Sy/Sx 

3 Colin McDermott Festival Road Club M 56 00:41:17 00:30:23 10:54 28:24 Sy/Sx 

4 Andrew Meilak VeloRefined Rule 5 M 57 00:41:26 00:30:43 10:43 28:35 Kent 

5 Mark Hill VeloRefined Rule 5 M 56 00:41:17 00:31:40 09:37 29:41 Kent 

6 Anthony Westwood Gravesend CC M 57 00:41:26 00:32:33 08:53 30:25  

7 Simon Henderson Thanet RC M 60 00:41:57 00:33:26 08:31 30:47 Kent 

8 Gary Grayland CC Bexley M 59 00:41:46 00:33:27 08:19 30:59 Kent 

9 Antony Bee Wigmore CC M 59 00:41:46 00:33:29 08:17 31:01 Kent 

10 Paul McDaid Southboro & Dist. Whs M 54 00:40:59 00:33:00 07:59 31:19 Sy/Sx 

11 Steve Gooch Rye & District Whs CC M 57 00:41:26 00:33:37 07:49 31:29 Kent 

12 Paul Burrows Thanet RC M 46 00:39:57 00:32:38 07:19 31:59 Kent 

13 Rebecca Wilson Rye & District Whs CC F 58 00:45:35 00:38:56 06:39 32:39 Sy/Sx 

14 Colin Inett Thanet RC M 83 00:49:15 00:42:41 06:34 32:44 Kent 

15 Debbie Percival Kent Velo Girls/Boys F 61 00:46:11 00:39:49 06:22 32:56 Kent 

16 David Greenwood Rye & District Whs CC M 58 00:41:36 00:35:36 06:00 33:18 Kent 

17 Shay Giles Thanet RC M 78 00:46:53 00:41:35 05:18 34:00 Kent 

18 Tom Richardson San Fairy Ann CC M 64 00:42:44 00:38:35 04:09 35:09 Kent 

19 James Harrison Hythe Cycling Club M 41 00:39:24 00:35:23 04:01 35:17  

20 Tim Miles Hastings&St. Leonards M 77 00:46:29 00:43:32 02:57 36:21 Sy/Sx 

21 Mark Amon Rye & District Whes CC M 58 00:41:36 00:39:05 02:31 36:47  

22 Andy Burrows Thanet RC M 80 00:47:45 00:45:40 02:05 37:13  

23 Robin Johnson Brighton Mitre CC M 75 00:45:45 00:43:50 01:55 37:23 Sy/Sx 

24 Vernon Thomas Greenwich Tritons TC M 79 00:47:19 00:45:52 01:27 37:51  

25 Angus Dodd VC de Londres M 56 00:41:17 00:40:22 00:55 38:23  

26 Eryka Smith VC Deal F 48 00:43:59 00:43:41 00:18 39:00 Kent 

27 Erica Martin Eastbourne Rovers CC F 41 00:43:07 00:43:25 -00:18 39:36  

 

 
Please remember folks, without the Time Keepers, Recorder, Pusher Off, Marshals and Event Secretary this 

race would not have taken place. 
 

Many thanks to everyone who helped on the day. 
 
  Start Time Keeper & Recorder Christine Burrows Thanet RC 

Finish Time Keeper  Phil Booth Medway Velo 

A2070  Mick Morris Bexley CC 

Bridgefield RBT 1  Bob Burden Spin Wheels Team 

Bridgefield RBT2  Ali Nye Spin Wheels Team  

Brenzett RBT 1  Dave Mackey Medway Velo  

Brenzett RBT 2  Dave Hampton Ashford Wheelers 

Brenzett RBT 3 Geoff Newsome San Fairy Ann  
 
 
 
 



 
 

SCRATCH RESULT 
 
 

Pos Name Club Bike Gen Cat Time 

1 Mattie Dodd VC de Londres TT M Esp 00:28:39 

2 Nicholas Fennell Thanet RC TT M Sen 00:29:46 

3 Colin McDermott Festival Road Club TT M Vet 00:30:23 

4 Andrew Meilak VeloRefined Rule 5 TT M Vet 00:30:43 

5 Kevin Tye VeloRefined Rule 5 TT M Vet 00:30:48 

6 Nick Wilson Rye & District Wheelers CC TT M Vet 00:30:51 

7 Mark Hill VeloRefined Rule 5 TT M Vet 00:31:40 

8 Anthony Westwood Gravesend CC TT M Vet 00:32:33 

9 Paul Burrows Thanet RC RB M Vet 00:32:38 

10 Paul McDaid Southborough & Dist. Whs TT M Vet 00:33:00 

11 Simon Henderson Thanet RC TT M Vet 00:33:26 

12 Gary  Grayland CC Bexley TT M Vet 00:33:27 

13 Antony Bee Wigmore CC TT M Vet 00:33:29 

14 Steve Gooch Rye & District Wheelers CC TT M Vet 00:33:37 

15 James Harrison Hythe Cycling Club TT M Vet 00:35:23 

16 David Greenwood Rye & District Wheelers CC TT M Vet 00:35:36 

17 Tom Richardson San Fairy Ann CC TT M Vet 00:38:35 

18 Rebecca Wilson Rye & District Wheelers CC TT F Vet 00:38:56 

19 Aiga Kolosova Medway Velo Club RB F Sen 00:39:00 

20 Mark Amon Rye & District Wheelers CC RB M Vet 00:39:05 

21 Debbie Percival Kent Velo Girls/Boys TT F Vet 00:39:49 

22 Angus Dodd VC de Londres RB M Vet 00:40:22 

23 Shay Giles Thanet RC TT M Vet 00:41:35 

24 Colin Inett Thanet RC TT M Vet 00:42:41 

25 Erica Martin Eastbourne Rovers CC TT M Vet 00:43:25 

26 Tim Miles Hastings & St. Leonards CC TT M Vet 00:43:32 

27 Eryka Smith VC Deal RB F Vet 00:43:41 

28 Robin Johnson Brighton Mitre CC TT M Vet 00:43:50 

29 Andy Burrows Thanet RC TT M Vet 00:45:40 

30 Vernon Thomas Greenwich Tritons Tri Club TT M Vet 00:45:52 

31 Mathew Lister Thanet RC TT M Vet DNF 

32 Fiona Howarth VC Deal TT M Vet DNS 

33 Ian Pike  (Trike) Lincoln Wheelers CC Tri M Vet DNS 

34 Andy MacPherson VC Deal TT M Vet DNS 

35 Mark Newton Elite Cycling TT M Vet DNS 
 
 

 
 


